RESOLUTION ___________
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE AUTHORIZING THE SETTLEMENT OF VARIOUS TAX APPEALS INVOLVING KAMPFE LAKE
WHEREAS, appeals of the 2012 and 2013 real property tax assessments of various properties within Kampfe Lake in the Borough of Bloomingdale have been filed; and 


WHEREAS, the attorney and Tax Assessor have negotiated settlements; and

WHEREAS, the attorney and Tax Assessor are of the opinion that settlement of the 2012 and 2013 appeals is in the best interest of the Borough.


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1.
Settlement of the 2012 and 2013 tax appeals filed at the Tax Court of New Jersey is authorized as follows:

	NAME
	BLOCK/LOT
	YEARS
	ORIGINAL

ASSESSMENT
	PROPOSED

ASSESSMENT

	Gerber/Brtiz
	4.01/26.01
	2013
	$242,600
	$202,600

	Vesey
	4.01/38.01
	2013
	$248,700
	$193,700

	Hazel
	4.01/36.01
	2013
	$264,600
	$244,600

	Stearns
	4.01/46.01
	2013
	$218,900
	$198,900

	Shortman
	4.01/48.01
	2013
	$232,400
	$212,400

	Incao
	4.01/24.01
	2013
	$211,700
	$191,700

	Arabia
	4.01/27.01
	2013
	$243,000
	$223,000

	Ciccarelli
	4/37
	2013
	$220,300
	$200,300

	Donkersloot
	4.01/25.01
	2013
	$280,500
	$260,500

	Merusi
	4.01/35.01
	2013
	$218,800
	$198,800

	Dorram
	4.01/32.01
	2013
	$242,400
	$222,400

	Dorram
	4.01/32
	2013
	$230,100
	$220,100

	DeWitt
	4.01/33.01
	2013
	$243,000
	$223,000

	DeWitt
	4.01/33
	2013
	$242,400
	$232,400


2.
All municipal officials are hereby authorized to take whatever actions may be necessary to implement the terms of this Resolution.
3.
This Resolution shall take effect immediately.
Adopted: 



, 2014 

Adopted this 

, day of 

, 2014, and certified as a true copy of an original. 
___________________________________ 

Jane McCarthy, RMC 

Municipal Clerk 

Borough of Bloomingdale

